UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION

In the Matter of)
ABBOTT LABORATORIES, a corporation;)))
and) FTC File No. 161
ALERE INC.,)

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

PAGE 2OF 7

In the Matter of Abbott Laboratories et al.

FTC File No. 16-0084

Consent Agreement; and

- d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 5. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS In the Matter of Abbott Laboratories et al.

PAGE 3OF 7

FTC File No. 16-0084

in this matter at any time after it accepts Consent Agreement for public comment

10.abl1(abl1(ab [(n) Td 5(Lk [(e)3(ora.002.) /H1 <</MCID (8>BDC 1 scn 70.5 661.2 471 13.8 re fc

AGREEMENT CONTAINING CONSENT ORDERS

PAGE 6OF 7

In the Matter of Abbott Laboratories et al.

FTC File No. 16-0084

ALERE INC.

Зу:	:
,	Namal Nawana
	Chief Executive Officer and President
	Alere Inc.
	Date:
	Christina A Varnay Fac
	Christine A. VarneyEsq.
	Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP
	Counsel for Alere Inc.
	Data:

In the Matter of Abbott Laboratories et al. FTC File No. 16-0084

1 10 1 lie 110. 10-0004

FEDERAL TRADE COMMIS SION

By:	
,	Aylin M. Skroejer
	Attorney
	Bureau of Competition
	James RWeiss, Jr.
	Deputy Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Michael R. Moiseyev
	Assistant Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Haidee L. Schwartz
	Acting Deputy Director
	Bureau of Competition
	D. Bruce Hoffman
	Acting Director
	Bureau of Competition
	Date: